900647028 10/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900644805

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NWHL, LLC		10/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NWHL
Street Address:	67 West Street Suite 401-B15
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11222
Entity Type:	Unincorporated Association: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5649265	NWHL
Registration Number:	4886895	NWHL
Registration Number:	5684760	NWHL
Registration Number:	5679579	NWHL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bnatter@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Ben Natter
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A414-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juan Villazon
SIGNATURE:	/Juan Villazon/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0085

900647028



TRADEMARK REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of October 29, 2020, is by and between NWHL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and NWHL, an unincorporated association ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to certain registered and common law marks and associated goodwill, including, without limitation, those set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept assignment of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, and to its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Marks, and the right to apply for trademark registrations and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Marks, and Assignee acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which together shall constitute a single document. Counterparts of this Assignment (or applicable signature pages hereof) that are manually signed and delivered by facsimile transmission or PDF file shall be deemed to constitute signed original counterparts hereof and shall bind the parties signing and delivering in such manner.

[Signature Page Follows.]

4966276.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0087

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the days and years set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

NWHL, LLC

By: Name: Hillel Frankel

Title: Director, duly authorized

Date: October 29, 2020

ACKNOWLEDGED

ASSIGNEE

NWHL, an unincorporated association

By:		
Name:		
Title:		
Date:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the days and years set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

N	W	HL	ر, ا	L	JC

ACKNOWLEDGED

ASSIGNEE

NWHL an imin corporated association

By: Solve Boynton

Name: John Boynton

Title: Governor duly authorized

Date: 10/29/2020

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

Exhibit A

<u>Marks</u>

A. Registered Trademarks:

Trademarks:

- 1. USPTO Registration Number 5649265 (Trademark / Service Mark)
 - NWHL
- 2. USPTO Registration Number 4886895 (Trademark / Service Mark)
 - NWHL
- 3.

USPTO Registration Number 5684760 (Service Mark)



4. USPTO Registration Number 5679579 (Trademark)



- B. Common Law Trademarks
- 1. "National Women's Hockey League"

"NWHL"

4966276.2

RECORDED: 09/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0090